

The City of New York Mayor's Office of Media & Entertainment

July 7, 2023

## VIA PUBLIC INSPECTION FILE

DIRECTV, LLC 2260 East Imperial Highway Local-Into-Local Elections, LA5 N321 El Segundo, California 90245 g45922@att.com

## Re: WNYE-TV, New York, New York Must Carry Election Statement

To Whom it May Concern:

Pursuant to the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and the rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC"), this is to notify you that the New York City Department of Information Technology and Telecommunications (also known as the Office of Technology and Innovation), licensee of noncommercial television station WNYE-TV, New York, New York, Facility ID Number 6048 (the "Station"), acting through the New York City Mayor's Office of Media and Entertainment ("MOME"), hereby elects to invoke its must carry rights to have the Station's signal carried on your system or systems. This election of must carry is effective January 1, 2024.

The following information is provided in accordance with the FCC's rules.

Call Sign:
Community of License:
DMA:
Station Contact Person:
Email:
Phone:
Mailing Address:
Election:

WNYE-TV New York, New York New York, New York Lori Barrett-Peterson, General Counsel <u>Lbarrett-peterson@media.nyc.gov</u> 646-300-1280 1 Centre Street, 26<sup>th</sup> Floor, NY, NY 10007 Must Carry

If you have questions about this matter, please contact me at 646-300-1280 or <u>lbarrett-peterson@media.nyc.gov</u>.

Sincerely, L. Boreth-Peterson

Lori Barrett-Peterson, General Counsel, MOME

cc: Pat Swinney Kaufman, Commissioner, MOME Karen Johnson, General Manager, NYC Media, MOME Chisom Ananaba, Associate General Counsel, MOME

